
Agency Name: SDVOB Compliance Person: Sophia Mayers
Fiscal Year: Title: MWBE/SDVOB Compliance Specialist
Date Email Address: MWBE_SDVOB@nysif.com 

Contract Number Prime Contractor Name Contract Term Dates  Contract Amount (1) Description of Contract Scope SDVOB Certified Subcontractor Name (1) Description of Subcontract Scope (2) Description of Approved Waiver
C000612 K Systems Solutions, LLC 4/7/2025-4/6/2026 122,857.23$                           Services and Commodities Other
PO 351154 HealthPlan Data Solutions Inc (HDS) 4/18/2025-4/17/2026 50,000.00$                             Services Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required

PO 350891
Quality and Assurance Technology  Corp DBA 
QNA Tech 1 year 31,500.00$                        

     Services
SDVOBs were unresponsive

I000255 Trepp, Inc. 7/28/2025-7/27/2030 489,758.00$                           Commodities Lack of SDVOBs availble
PO 350506 FRISS Investigation Management Systems N/A 40,788.00$                             Services and Commodities Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
PO 350945 BCA Research Inc 5/1/2025-4/30/2026 49,500.00$                             Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351163 Meltwater News US Inc. 6/1/2025-5/31/2026 30,700.00$                             Services Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
C000613 TI Solution, Inc. 10/1/2025-9/30/2028 6,322,450.39$                        Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351251 Raj Somas DBA RUSD Solutions 8/1/2025-7/31/2026 41,600.00$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
PO 351287 MSCI INC DBA MSCI ESG RESEARCH LLC 6/1/2025-5/31/2026 49,985.00$                             Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
C000616 AMR Networks 6/14/2025-6/13/2026 161,995.00$                           Commodities No SDVOB waiver requested
C000614 Quality and Assurance Technology Corp 6/27/2025-6/26/2026 280,800.00$                           Services No SDVOB waiver requested
C000615 V-Soft Consulting Group, Inc. 6/30/2025-6/29/2028 3,461,319.56$                        Services and Commodities Lack of SDVOBs availble
C000617 K Systems Solutions LLC 6/13/2025-6/12/2027 607,487.36$                           Services and Commodities Other
PO 351426 Regiment Technology Group 7/26/2025-7/25/2026 37,380.00$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
C000629 K Systems Solutions, LLC 6/28/2025-06/27/2026 66,910.67$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
C000628 K Systems Solutions LLC 8/21/2025-8/20/2028 268,126.50$                           Services and Commodities Other
PO 351455 TI Solution 10/1/2025-9/30/2026 29,128.91$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
C000611 CaremarkPCS Health, LLC 7/1/2025-3/31/2030 295,359,742.91$                    Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351453 TI Solution 10/2/2025-10/1/2026 29,728.17$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested

PO 351511
Quality and Assurance Technology Corp DBA 
QNA Tech 8/21/2025-8/20/2026 34,251.00$                             Services and Commodities

SDVOBs were unresponsive

PO 351558 S&P GLOBAL LIMITED 10/1/2025-10/31/2026 79,027.32$                             Services Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
C000630 SHI International Corp. 9/12/2025-9/11/2028 751,407.00$                           Commodities Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
I000259 NEPC, LLC 9/22/2025-9/21/2025 2,250,000.00$                        Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351610 Black Systems LLC 10/23/2025-10/22/2026 36,259.75$                             Services  SDVOBs bid(s) were too high compared to non-SDVOB
PO 351639 Preqin Limited 9/9/2025-9/8/2026 49,525.00$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
PO 351808 S&P Global Limited 11/1/2025-10/31/2026 $47,250.00      Services Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
CL00421 KUBRA 11/6/2025-11/5/2032 17,675,000.00$                      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
D000186 Encorus Group Engineering P.C. 10/30/2025-Completion 79,088.64$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested
I000260 JP Morgan Chase Bank NA 10/1/2025-9/30/2032 9,047,789.00$                        Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351773 Eaton Corporation 11/7/2025-11/6/2027 47,171.20$                          Services Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
PO 351894 FCN, Inc. 11/7/2025 - 11/6/2026 48,300.00$                             Commodities      SDVOBs were unresponsive
D000187 Gilbert International Inc. 3/1/2026-2/28/2031 3,038,866.00$                        Services M&S Fire Protection      Services No SDVOB waiver requested
CL00408 Brooks & Berne, PLLC 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00411 Connors, Corcoran & Buholtz, PLLC 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00412 Goldstein + Horowitz LLP 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00407 Braverman Greenspun, P.C. 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00410 Cipriani & Werner, P.C. 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00413 Herzfeld & Rubin, P.C. 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 352011 Midtown Parking Garage LLC 12/1/2025-9/30/2026 76,000.00$                             Commodities Other
CL00415 Kritzer Law Group 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00417 McMahon, Martine & Gallagher, LLP 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00416 Maroney O'Connor LLP 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00420 Smith, Sovik, Kendrick & Sugnet, P.C. 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00419 Rawle & Henderson, LLP 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00414 Hoffman, Matlin & Monroy LLP 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00406 Baxter & Smith, P.C. 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00418 Morris Duffy Alonso Faley & Pitcoff 1/24/2026-1/23/2031 unknown      Services Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
CL00404 UpToDate, Inc. 11/25/2025-11/14/2028 140,145.00$                           Commodities Lack of SDVOBs availble
C000635 Network Experts of New York Inc 12/30/2025-12/29/2026 102,731.00$                           Services and Commodities Other
CL00441 Proven Business Development Corp. 12/10/2025-12/9/2028 402,000.00$                           Commodities Other
PO 352051 Wilson Blake DBA The B'elle Group 01/01/2026-12/31/2026 35,000.00$                             Services and Commodities Insufficient subcontracting opportunities
PO 351894 FCN, Inc. 11/07/2025 - 11/06/2026 48,300.00$                             Commodities SDVOBs were unresponsive

     Change in timeline affected SDVOB utilization and availability
     SDVOBs bid(s) were too high compared to non-SDVOB

     SDVOBs responded to soliciation but declined to bid

     Other

     Change in budget and/or phasing limited scope for subcontracting

     No SDVOB waiver requested

     Services
     Services & Commodities

(2) Description of Approved Waiver
     Lack of SDVOBs availble
     SDVOBs were unresponsive
     Insufficient subcontracting opportunities

(1) Description of Contract Scope
     Construction
     Non-Construction
     Commodities

     Specialized work/knowledge/equipment required
     Location impacted availability

New York State Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business Act (SDVOB Act)
Approved Utilization Plans/Waivers

New York State Insurance Fund
2025-2026
2/1/2026



Contract Number Prime Contractor Name Contract Term Dates  Contract Amount (1) Description of Contract Scope SDVOB Certified Subcontractor Name (1) Description of Subcontract Scope (2) Description of Approved Waiver
C000632 K System Solutions LLC 9/21/2025-9/20/2026 96,811.00$                             Services and Commodities Other
C000633 K System Solutions LLC 11/14/2025-11/13/2026 60,740.00$                             Services and Commodities No SDVOB waiver requested
PO 352032 Morningstar Inc 12/31/2025-12/31/2026 28,938.00$                             Services No SDVOB waiver requested


